PRINTED: 05/16/2024 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C B. WING IL6009120 04/18/2024 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **1021 WEST E STREET** ST PAUL'S SENIOR COMMUNITY BELLEVILLE, IL 62220 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Initial Comments Complaint Investigation: 2442970/IL171960 S9999 Final Observations S9999 Statement of Licensure Violations:

Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies

300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210c)

a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures governing all services provided by the facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee, and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. The policies shall comply with the Act and this Part. The written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, documented by written, signed and dated minutes of the meeting.

Section 300.1210 General Requirements for Nursing and Personal Care

b) The facility shall provide the necessary care and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological well-being of the resident, in accordance with each resident's comprehensive resident care plan. Adequate and properly supervised nursing care and personal care shall be provided to each resident to meet the total nursing and personal care needs of the resident.

TITLE

(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Illinois Department of Public Health

05/03/24

Electronically Signed

If continuation sheet 1 of 6

PRINTED: 05/16/2024 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING: B. WING IL6009120 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1021 WEST E STREET ST PAUL'S SENIOR COMMUNITY BELLEVILLE, IL 62220 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S9999 S9999 Continued From page 1 Each direct care-giving staff shall review and be knowledgeable about his or her residents' respective resident care plan. These Regulations are not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and record review the facility failed to ensure proper transfer techniques to prevent falls and injuries for one of 7 residents (R2) reviewed for supervision to prevent falls in the sample of 7. V8, Certified Nurse's Aide (CNA) transferred R2 incorrectly. This failure resulted in R2 sustaining bilateral femur (thigh) fractures and expiring on 04/14/24. This past non-compliance occurred from 04/11/24 to 04/12/24. Findings include: R2's Electronic Medical Record, EMR, undated documents R2 was admitted to the facility on 11/19/2020. R2's EMR, dated 05/29/19, documents R2 has a diagnosis of "Alzheimer's Disease, unspecified." R2's EMR, dated 02/17/21, documents a diagnosis of "chronic pain syndrome." R2's EMR, dated 10/01/22, documents a diagnosis of "Vascular Dementia, unspecified severity, with agitation." R2's Care Plan dated 04/13/21 documents "ADL

Illinois Department of Public Health

(Activities of Daily Living): (R2) has an ADL Self Care Performance Deficit r/t (related to) limited mobility from her past left hip fracture, weakness and confusion. Alert, oriented to self. Incontinent of B&B (bowel and bladder). Able to feed self. Utilizes wheelchair for mobility. Hesitant in new

W5.1911

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
	IL6009120	B. WING		C 04/18/20	024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST PAUL'S SENIOR COMMUNITY	1021 WE	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
		ILLE, IL 62220			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) OMPLETE DATE
environments and does options. Requires extens encouragement to comp stuffed, interactive cat the as a companion." R2's Odated 03/10/22 documents that using 2 assist." R2's Minimum Data Set, documents a BIMS (Bries Status) score of 99, which had severe cognitive imputed documents that the reside substantial/maximal assistight, sit to lying, and lying bed. The MDS document dependent for sit to standard transfer, toilet transfer, at R2's Health Status Note PM documents "The resistransferred into the room resident's weight shifted the aide fall backward the forward and once this nuat the room it was observed own on one knee and the best, she could. Resident assessed for injuries. The rigs welling and at this time not clear if this was norm swelling or from the fall. Medical Services), MD (Namily notified once EMS report was informed of all knees and femurs. Pt (papt did not hit her head and state in the sextension of t	and she often has nearby care Plan Intervention, into "TRANSFER: sit to "MDS, dated 02/21/24 of Interview of Mental chimeans the resident pairment. The MDS dent required istance for roll left and ing to sitting on side of its that the resident was d, chair/bed to chair and tub/shower transfer. Indeed 04/11/24 at 11:39 ident was being in by aide and the toward the aide making in ersident came down are immediately arrived wed that the resident in the aide holding her up it was immediately ere was no open area to empted ROM (Range of the left femur seems to ght thigh had some the aide and nurse was nall muscular tight So, EMS (Emergency Medical Director) and arrived and was given all concerns of bilateral atient) vitals were stable.	S9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM

Illinois Department of Public Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		IL6009120	B. WING		C 04/18/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE	
ST PAUL'S	S SENIOR COMMUNITY		EST E STREET /ILLE, IL 62220		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETE
\$9999	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		S9999	DEFICIENCY)	
	R2's leg was deformed the nurse that someth leg. She stated that F she has been working (V8) stated she has be herself for a while. She	She stated that she noticed ed. She stated that she told hing was not right with R2's R2 is normally a 2 assist, but g with her for months. She been transferring R2 by he stated that R2's legs are			
	She (V8) stated that and put her (V8's) leg (V8) stated that she s of her. She (V8) state staffed. She (V8) state	always has her legs crossed. ifted her (R2) with a gait belt between R2's legs. She stumbled and R2 fell on top and that the unit was not short and that R2 fell between 9:00 be (V8) stated that it took a			

Illinois Department of Public Health

W5J911

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		is a trial to the trial	A. BUILDING:		OOMI ELTED					
		IL6009120	B. WING		C 04/18/2024					
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE						
ST PAUL	ST PAUL'S SENIOR COMMUNITY 1021 WEST E STREET BELLEVILLE, IL 62220									
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE					
S9999	long time for the amb (V8) stated that the a 10:30 PM. She (V8) s x-rays instead of calli On 04/16/24 at 2:27 F Nurse, LPN, stated th nurses' station. V9 stadown the hall. She (V with one knee on the holding R2 up with R2 She (V9) stated that s into her wheelchair. Sassessed R2 and not right thigh. She (V9) s STAT x-ray. She state come look at R2's leg her legs did not look t stated that instead of company), she called stated that the hospita and that R2 had alrea (pain medication) at 8 (Emergency Room) c meds. She (V9) stated belt or a sit to stand. Sasked her or the other transfer R2. On 04/17//24 at 12:47 stated that the resider osteopenia and never surgery. He (V21) stated the first contributed to the lp.	ulance to get there. She mbulance arrived around stated that the nurse ordered ing an ambulance. PM, V9, Licensed Practical sat she was sitting at the sated that she heard yelling sated that she heard yelling sated she ran to see R2 she was able to assist R2 she (V9) stated that she ordered a sated that she ordered a sand that she ordered a sand that aide stated that she way before. She (V9) waiting on (mobile x-ray the ambulance. She (V9) all could get an x-ray quicker dy been given her norco soo PM, so the ER could give her more pain do that she did not see a gait she stated that V8 never or CNA on the unit for help to the process of the could get an x-ray severe would have survived seed that he is unsure if the or her death, but it did not seed that the is unsure if the or her death, but it did not seed that or the processional opinion the bilateral	S9999							

Illinois Department of Public Health

FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: C B. WNG IL6009120 04/18/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **1021 WEST E STREET** ST PAUL'S SENIOR COMMUNITY BELLEVILLE, IL 62220 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 5 S9999 Facility's "Fall Prevention Policy (S.A.F.E.) dated 02/2021 documents "The S.A.F.E. program promotes Safety, Assessment, Fall prevention and Education of both staff and residents."

Illinois Department of Public Health